

PS&E JOB NO : 26X311 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3544 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6869
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB I-205 TO RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE
 REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE
 26X311
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC			MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
	16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE			3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210	
	BUILDING B SUITE 210			97071-9771			BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003	
	VANCOUVER WA 986830402			WOODBURN OR 970711060			KIRKLAND WA 980832909	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	155,000.00	-18.06 %	127,000.50	-27,999.50	160,000.00	3.23 %	170,000.00	9.68 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	350.00	1,328.57 %	5,000.00	4,650.00	5,000.00	1,328.57 %	3,500.00	900.00 %
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	20.0000	-45.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	28.0000	40.00 %
	1877.0000		37,540.00	-16,893.00	20,647.00	-16,893.00	65,695.00	28,155.00	52,556.00	15,016.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
4	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL	S.Y.	1,400.0000	-32.14 %	950.0000	-324,000.00	765.0000	-45.36 %	925.0000	-33.93 %
	720.0000		1,008,000.00	-324,000.00	684,000.00	-324,000.00	550,800.00	-457,200.00	666,000.00	-342,000.00
5	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR	EST.	41,250.00	0.00 %	41,250.00	0.00 %	41,250.00	0.00 %	41,250.00	0.00 %
6	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING	S.Y.	50.0000	40.00 %	70.0000	40,400.00	50.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
	720.0000		36,000.00	40,400.00	50,400.00	14,400.00	36,000.00	0.00	72,000.00	36,000.00
7	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL	EST.	12,640.00	0.00 %	12,640.00	0.00 %	12,640.00	0.00 %	12,640.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT WIDER THAN 1 INCH - LF	L.F.	12.0000	-79.17 %	2.5000	-79.17 %	5.2000	-56.67 %	10.0000	-16.67 %
	18268.8000		219,225.60	-173,553.60	45,672.00	-173,553.60	94,997.76	-124,227.84	182,688.00	-36,537.60

PS&E JOB NO : 26X311 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3544 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6869
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB I-205 TO RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE
 REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE
 26X311
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC		MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
	16821 SE MCGILLVRAVY BOULEVARD		395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE		3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210	
	BUILDING B SUITE 210		97071-9771		BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003	
	VANCOUVER WA 986830402		WOODBURN OR 970711060		KIRKLAND WA 980832909	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	250.0000 80,175.00	14.00 %	285.0000 91,399.50	14.00 %	412.0000 132,128.40	64.80 %	480.0000 153,936.00	92.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	500.0000 3,500.00	200.00 %	1,500.0000 10,500.00	200.00 %	5,000.0000 35,000.00	900.00 %	250.0000 1,750.00	-50.00 %
11	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	66.67 %	250.0000 2,000.00	66.67 %	105.0000 840.00	-30.00 %	175.0000 1,400.00	16.67 %
12	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	5,000.00	220.00 %	16,000.00	220.00 %	10,000.00	100.00 %	9,200.00	84.00 %
TRAFFIC										
13	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	HR	77.0000 53,900.00	-37.66 %	48.0000 33,600.00	-37.66 %	17.0000 11,900.00	-77.92 %	50.0000 35,000.00	-35.06 %
14	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %
15	PAINT LINE	L.F.	2.0000 3,040.00	200.00 %	6.0000 9,120.00	200.00 %	9.4500 14,364.00	372.50 %	12.0000 18,240.00	500.00 %
16	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE TYPE 1	MI.	20,000.0000 16,000.00	100.00 %	40,000.0000 32,000.00	100.00 %	8,500.0000 6,800.00	-57.50 %	10,000.0000 8,000.00	-50.00 %
17	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	700.0000 294.00	542.86 %	4,500.0000 1,890.00	542.86 %	5,650.0000 2,373.00	707.14 %	7,000.0000 2,940.00	900.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 26X311 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3544 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6869
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB I-205 TO RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE
 REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE
 26X311
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM									
	350.0000	HR	60.0000	40.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	60.0000	0.00 %	
			21,000.00	14,000.00	-7,000.00	17,500.00	-3,500.00	21,000.00	0.00	
19	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN									
	350.0000	HR	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	15.0000	150.00 %	14.0000	133.33 %	
			2,100.00	1,750.00	-350.00	5,250.00	3,150.00	4,900.00	2,800.00	
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	840.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			8,400.00	4,200.00	-4,200.00	5,880.00	-2,520.00	5,040.00	-3,360.00	
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	700.0000	HR	8.0000	9.0000	12.50 %	11.0000	37.50 %	20.0000	150.00 %	
			5,600.00	6,300.00	700.00	7,700.00	2,100.00	14,000.00	8,400.00	
22	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			150.00 %		1,150.00 %		721.43 %	
			14,000.00	35,000.00	21,000.00	175,000.00	161,000.00	115,000.00	101,000.00	
23	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	420.0000	HR	75.0000	105.0000	40.00 %	95.0000	26.67 %	125.0000	66.67 %	
			31,500.00	44,100.00	12,600.00	39,900.00	8,400.00	52,500.00	21,000.00	
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-26.95 %		224.68 %		46.10 %	
			30,800.00	22,500.00	-8,300.00	100,000.00	69,200.00	45,000.00	14,200.00	
25	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	138.0000	S.F.	42.5000	25.0000	-41.18 %	55.0000	29.41 %	60.0000	41.18 %	
			5,865.00	3,450.00	-2,415.00	7,590.00	1,725.00	8,280.00	2,415.00	
27	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES									
	385.0000	HR	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	130.0000	62.50 %	45.0000	-43.75 %	
			30,800.00	38,500.00	7,700.00	50,050.00	19,250.00	17,325.00	-13,475.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 26X311 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3544 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6869
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB I-205 TO RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE
 REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE
 26X311
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC			MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
	16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD			395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE			3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210	
	BUILDING B SUITE 210			97071-9771			BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003	
	VANCOUVER WA 986830402			WOODBURN OR 970711060			KIRKLAND WA 980832909	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00		5.00		5.00		
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
31	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
32	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-80.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	-4,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
33	JUST IN TIME TRAINING	L.S.		0.00 %		400.00 %		30.00 %	
			5,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,870,682.60</u>	<u>-25.35%</u>	<u>\$1,656,161.16</u>	<u>-11.47%</u>	<u>\$1,763,148.00</u>	<u>-5.75%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,870,682.60</u>	<u>-25.35%</u>	<u>\$1,656,161.16</u>	<u>-11.47%</u>	<u>\$1,763,148.00</u>	<u>-5.75%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 26X311 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3544 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6869
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB I-205 TO RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE
 REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE
 26X311
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			106.45 %			45.16 %		
			155,000.00	320,000.00	165,000.00	225,000.00	70,000.00			
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			1,042.86 %			1,185.71 %		
			350.00	4,000.00	3,650.00	4,500.00	4,150.00			
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			150.00 %			300.00 %		
	1877.0000		20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	80.0000	300.00 %			
			37,540.00	93,850.00	56,310.00	150,160.00	112,620.00			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
4	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL	S.Y.			-45.00 %			3.57 %		
	720.0000		1,400.0000	770.0000	-45.00 %	1,450.0000	36,000.00			
			1,008,000.00	554,400.00	-453,600.00	1,044,000.00				
5	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			41,250.00	41,250.00		41,250.00				
6	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING	S.Y.			100.00 %			48.00 %		
	720.0000		50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	74.0000	17,280.00			
			36,000.00	72,000.00	36,000.00	53,280.00				
7	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			12,640.00	12,640.00		12,640.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT WIDER THAN 1 INCH - LF	L.F.			-50.83 %			-25.00 %		
	18268.8000		12.0000	5.9000	-50.83 %	9.0000	-54,806.40			
			219,225.60	107,785.92	-111,439.68	164,419.20				

PS&E JOB NO : 26X311 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3544 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6869
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB I-205 TO RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE
 REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE
 26X311
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	-----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE	
SPOKANE WA 992024531	VANCOUVER WA 986621345	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	250.0000 80,175.00	430.0000 137,901.00	72.00 % 57,726.00	465.0000 149,125.50	86.00 % 68,950.50		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
10	ESC LEAD	DAY	500.0000 3,500.00	515.0000 3,605.00	3.00 % 105.00	188.0000 1,316.00	-62.40 % -2,184.00		
11	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	765.0000 6,120.00	410.00 % 4,920.00	128.0000 1,024.00	-14.67 % -176.00		
12	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	5,000.00	20,000.00	300.00 % 15,000.00	700.00 % 40,000.00			
TRAFFIC									
13	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	HR	77.0000 53,900.00	71.0000 49,700.00	-7.79 % -4,200.00	65.0000 45,500.00	-15.58 % -8,400.00		
14	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %		
15	PAINT LINE	L.F.	2.0000 3,040.00	10.7500 16,340.00	437.50 % 13,300.00	13.0000 19,760.00	550.00 % 16,720.00		
16	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE TYPE 1	MI.	20,000.0000 16,000.00	9,685.0000 7,748.00	-51.58 % -8,252.00	11,400.0000 9,120.00	-43.00 % -6,880.00		
17	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	700.0000 294.00	6,500.0000 2,730.00	828.57 % 2,436.00	7,575.0000 3,181.50	982.14 % 2,887.50		

PS&E JOB NO : 26X311 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3544 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6869
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB I-205 TO RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE
 REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE
 26X311
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	-----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE	
SPOKANE WA 992024531	VANCOUVER WA 986621345	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC									
18	OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM								
	350.0000	HR	60.0000	205.0000	241.67 %	195.0000	225.00 %		
			21,000.00	71,750.00	50,750.00	68,250.00	47,250.00		
19	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN								
	350.0000	HR	6.0000	14.2500	137.50 %	16.0000	166.67 %		
			2,100.00	4,987.50	2,887.50	5,600.00	3,500.00		
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	840.0000	HR	10.0000	7.1000	-29.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %		
			8,400.00	5,964.00	-2,436.00	10,080.00	1,680.00		
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	700.0000	HR	8.0000	11.8500	48.12 %	15.0000	87.50 %		
			5,600.00	8,295.00	2,695.00	10,500.00	4,900.00		
22	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.			328.57 %		435.71 %		
			14,000.00	60,000.00	46,000.00	75,000.00	61,000.00		
23	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	420.0000	HR	75.0000	112.5000	50.00 %	70.0000	-6.67 %		
			31,500.00	47,250.00	15,750.00	29,400.00	-2,100.00		
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
		L.S.			144.64 %		13.64 %		
			30,800.00	75,350.00	44,550.00	35,000.00	4,200.00		
25	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00			
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	138.0000	S.F.	42.5000	88.6500	108.59 %	50.0000	17.65 %		
			5,865.00	12,233.70	6,368.70	6,900.00	1,035.00		
27	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES								
	385.0000	HR	80.0000	112.5000	40.63 %	130.0000	62.50 %		
			30,800.00	43,312.50	12,512.50	50,050.00	19,250.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/26/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:31

PS&E JOB NO : 26X311 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3544 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6869
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SB I-205 TO RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE
 REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE
 26X311
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4124 E BROADWAY 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			
			5.00		5.00		5.00		
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %			
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
31	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %			
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
32	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-55.00 %		-26.00 %			
			5,000.00	-2,750.00	3,700.00	-1,300.00			
33	JUST IN TIME TRAINING	L.S.		-55.00 %		120.00 %			
			5,000.00	-2,750.00	11,000.00	6,000.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,870,682.60	-2.64%	\$2,307,259.20	23.34%	\$0.00		
					4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,870,682.60	-2.64%	\$2,307,259.20	23.34%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		
					4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED		